IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF JOHNSON COUNTY

Onthisthe  14th day of April

Christopher Boedeker -
Rick Bailey -
Kenny Howell -
Mike White -
Larry Woolley -

The following proceedings were had, to-wit:

County Judge
Commissioner Pct #1
Commissioner Pct #2

Commissioner Pct #3
Commissioner Pct #4

AGENDA
ITEM

CA3

2025, the Commessioners' Court, with the following members being present

FY 2025

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 9, 2024 the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2025 for

Johnson County, and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a
similar kind and fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name:

Elections

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME
Printing
Programming
Postage

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME
Advertising
Fees & Services
Uniforms

EXPLANATION:
To cover budget needs

ACCOUNT NUMBER

0100-5400-53140-EL

0240-5400-58040-EL

0100-5400-53100-EL

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

0100-5400-53180-EL

0240-5400-54000-EL

0100-5400-53330-EL

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

Department #: 5400

AMOUNT

3,300.00

4,000.00

1,000.00

$8,300.00

AMOUNT

3,300.00

4,000.00

1,000.00

$8,300.00

Department Head:

THE COUNTY OF JOHNSON

o Gk

ROUND DOLLARS ONLY

Christopher Boedeker, County Judge

Date:
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