On this the	14th	day of	April	2025, the Cor	nmssioners' Court, with the fo	llowing members being pr	AGENDA ITEM CA 3	
		_		_				
		Christopher Boedeker		- County Judge			FY 2025	
		Rick Bail	ey	-	Commissioner Pct #1			
Kenny I		Kenny H	owell	-	Commissioner Pct #2			
		Mike Wl	hite	-	Commissioner Pct #3			
		Larry Wo	oolley	-	Commissioner Pct #4			
The followin	g procee	edings we	re had, to-wit:					
TH <i>I</i> Johnson Cou			etofore, on Sept	ember 9, 2024	the Court heard and approved	I the budget for the year 2	:025 for	
					s Court has transferred an existal of the budget.	ting budget surplus to a b	udget of a	
The	followin	ng transfe	rs to said budget	t are hereby au	thorized:			
Department Name:				Elections		Department #:	5400	
TRANSFER <u>F</u>	ROM:							
ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME					ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT	
Printing					0100-5400-53140-EL		3,300.00	
Programming					0240-5400-58040-EL		4,000.00	
Postage					0100-5400-53100-EL	53100-EL 1,000.00		
						_		
TRANSFER TO				TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:		_	\$8,300.00	
TRANSFER <u>T</u>	<u>U</u> :							
ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME			<u> </u>	ACCOUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT	
Advertising					0100-5400-53180-EL		3,300.00	
Fees & Services					0240-5400-54000-EL		4,000.00	
Uniforms					0100-5400-53330-EL		1,000.00	
					TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:		\$8,300.00	
					10 THE HIVENSTEINED TO.		70,300.00	
EXPLANATIO	N:							
To sover hu		de						

To cover budget needs

THE COUNTY OF JOHNSON

Department Head:

ROUND DOLLARS ONLY

Christopher Boedeker, County Judge



Date:

4-14-25